CONSULTANCIES OF $10,000 OR MORE
For the year ended 31 December 2019

Consultant

Buro North

Barrington Treasury Services Pty Ltd
Strategic Project Partners Pty Ltd
Strategic Project Partners Pty Ltd
Unijobs Global Pty Ltd

Deloitte Consulting Pty Ltd

Nous Group Pty Ltd

MGS Architects Pty Ltd

SED Operations Pty Ltd

SED Consulting Pty Ltd

SED Consulting Pty Ltd

Margaret Burke

Customer Service Benchmarking Australia Pty Ltd
PricewaterhouseCoopers

PricewaterhouseCoopers Consulting (Australia) Pty Limited

DCW Consulting Pty Ltd

CHW Consulting Pty Ltd

David M. Pitt Consulting Pty Ltd
Tundra Interactive Pty Ltd
CSIRO

Purpose of consultancy

Review of wayfinding guidelines

Money streamlining project

Market insights update and strategy facilitation

Focus area development

Rankings simulation analysis

ERP business case

RUNS3 regional, rural amd remote review

University master plan

Asia-Pacific Renewable Energy Training Centre business case
Federation University GovHub

Gippsland Archive and Discovery Centre business case
University marketing strategy and brand refresh for 2019 and 2020
Future student customer experience benchmarking program
Review of University's investment risk appetite and transition plan
IT capability assessments

Gippsland Centre for Innovation, Research & Practice business case
AV consulting for teaching spaces

Credit ratings analysis and discussion

Content and governance strategy

Feasability study - Gippsland Additive Manufacturing Centre

2019 Expenditure
37,600
10,000
81,000

170,000
36,298
215,624
40,000
188,256
41,121
107,828
20,000
86,250
11,994
30,600
187,420
30,870
39,700
12,000
19,445
30,000
1,396,005

Federation 5:%

UNIVERSITY+«AUSTRALIA

Future Commitments
42,240

273,888

164,014

19,445

507,583

*

Total Contract Fees

79,840
10,000
81,000
170,000
36,298
489,512
40,000
352,270
41,121
107,828
20,000
86,250
19,990
30,600
187,420
30,870
39,700
12,000
38,890
30,000
1,903,589



