

CONSULTANCIES OF \$10,000 OR MORE

For the year ended 31 December 2019

Consultant	Purpose of consultancy	2019 Expenditure	Future Commitments	Total Contract Fees
Buro North	Review of wayfinding guidelines	37,600	42,240	79,840
Barrington Treasury Services Pty Ltd	Money streamlining project	10,000	-	10,000
Strategic Project Partners Pty Ltd	Market insights update and strategy facilitation	81,000	-	81,000
Strategic Project Partners Pty Ltd	Focus area development	170,000	-	170,000
Unijobs Global Pty Ltd	Rankings simulation analysis	36,298	-	36,298
Deloitte Consulting Pty Ltd	ERP business case	215,624	273,888	489,512
Nous Group Pty Ltd	RUN3 regional, rural amd remote review	40,000	-	40,000
MGS Architects Pty Ltd	University master plan	188,256	164,014	352,270
SED Operations Pty Ltd	Asia-Pacific Renewable Energy Training Centre business case	41,121	-	41,121
SED Consulting Pty Ltd	Federation University GovHub	107,828	-	107,828
SED Consulting Pty Ltd	Gippsland Archive and Discovery Centre business case	20,000		20,000
Margaret Burke	University marketing strategy and brand refresh for 2019 and 2020	86,250	-	86,250
Customer Service Benchmarking Australia Pty Ltd	Future student customer experience benchmarking program	11,994	7,996	19,990
PricewaterhouseCoopers	Review of University's investment risk appetite and transition plan	30,600	-	30,600
PricewaterhouseCoopers Consulting (Australia) Pty Limited	IT capability assessments	187,420	-	187,420
DCW Consulting Pty Ltd	Gippsland Centre for Innovation, Research & Practice business case	30,870	-	30,870
CHW Consulting Pty Ltd	AV consulting for teaching spaces	39,700	-	39,700
David M. Pitt Consulting Pty Ltd	Credit ratings analysis and discussion	12,000	-	12,000
Tundra Interactive Pty Ltd	Content and governance strategy	19,445	19,445	38,890
CSIRO	Feasability study - Gippsland Additive Manufacturing Centre	30,000	-	30,000
		1,396,005	507,583	1,903,589